
Green Flag Passes For Lead:68

Box Score
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:36 PM

11 Denny Hamlin 11 1 5 1 1 34 8 178 170 149 83.71 5 193 95 200 45139.13.7 96.5 47.5
78 Martin Truex Jr 28 3 2 2 1 33 32 169 137 106 62.72 4 186 2 200 40114.44.9 93.0 1.0
18 Kyle Busch 4 5 3 3 1 32 9 151 142 123 81.46 1 193 19 200 39117.23.9 96.5 9.5
4 Kevin Harvick 9 12 9 4 3 39 -1 466 467 338 72.53 5 144 0 200 37100.413.8 72.0 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 10 37 8 5 4 39 28 216 188 103 47.69 6 61 0 200 3678.626.5 30.5 0.0
22 Joey Logano 5 20 4 6 2 33 -13 354 367 218 61.58 2 143 0 200 3596.511.0 71.5 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 14 16 10 7 4 34 4 331 327 233 70.39 3 157 0 200 34100.011.5 78.5 0.0
7 Regan Smith 27 21 12 8 1 39 37 410 373 80 19.51 7 30 0 200 3368.123.4 15.0 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 21 11 6 9 1 40 8 265 257 137 51.7 2 124 1 200 3376.515.3 62.0 0.5
41 Kurt Busch 8 7 17 10 1 28 -9 384 393 280 72.92 1 153 0 200 3194.311.2 76.5 0.0
31 Ryan Newman 38 32 18 11 1 39 26 248 222 51 20.56 5 24 1 200 3158.228.1 12.0 0.5
43 Aric Almirola 34 19 24 12 5 35 57 449 392 136 30.29 5 74 0 200 2980.117.5 37.0 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 13 4 13 13 3 33 -16 379 395 292 77.04 3 142 0 200 2881.513.0 71.0 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 2 2 1 14 1 32 17 252 235 159 63.1 0 165 40 200 28103.17.4 82.5 20.0
59 Michael McDowell 39 17 31 15 3 40 1 385 384 44 11.43 10 19 0 200 2671.524.7 9.5 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 26 8 21 16 1 35 8 383 375 270 70.5 1 147 18 200 2679.712.7 73.5 9.0
1 Jamie McMurray 6 10 14 17 3 31 -26 455 481 368 80.88 6 174 0 200 2487.311.7 87.0 0.0
27 Paul Menard 37 9 25 18 2 37 27 377 350 101 26.79 2 56 0 200 2365.221.3 28.0 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 7 6 15 19 2 31 -16 387 403 248 64.08 5 138 0 200 2282.512.8 69.0 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 25 24 11 20 1 27 -5 449 454 292 65.03 1 127 1 200 2281.214.5 63.5 0.5
47 AJ Allmendinger 30 29 20 21 10 40 13 368 355 11 2.99 16 4 0 200 2063.928.3 2.0 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 19 25 19 22 7 39 -32 421 453 78 18.53 3 38 0 200 1959.021.3 19.0 0.0
38 Landon Cassill 24 26 22 23 7 37 5 422 417 35 8.29 1 14 0 200 1856.822.2 7.0 0.0
44 Brian Scott 35 31 23 24 1 40 -18 171 189 10 5.85 4 11 1 200 1843.229.6 5.5 0.5
95 Ty Dillon 12 14 27 25 4 36 -4 403 407 96 23.82 2 46 0 200 057.420.8 23.0 0.0
14 Brian Vickers 18 27 7 26 2 39 -5 386 391 183 47.41 3 81 0 200 1568.318.3 40.5 0.0
46 Michael Annett 22 33 28 27 1 39 3 264 261 7 2.65 8 5 1 200 1548.328.8 2.5 0.5
6 Trevor Bayne 23 34 16 28 5 38 -15 283 298 30 10.6 4 23 0 200 1354.326.7 11.5 0.0
23 David Ragan 29 35 26 29 1 37 -9 304 313 5 1.64 4 3 1 200 1345.826.0 1.5 0.5
83 Michael Waltrip 36 28 29 30 1 39 20 289 269 0 0 13 2 1 200 1239.629.2 1.0 0.5
32 Bobby Labonte 33 36 30 31 1 39 0 158 158 0 0 4 5 1 200 1133.531.7 2.5 0.5
13 Casey Mears 32 18 34 32 9 37 -14 241 255 52 21.58 1 16 0 199 953.326.5 8.0 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 31 22 32 33 2 37 -9 281 290 56 19.93 8 25 0 199 848.225.8 12.5 0.0
16 Greg Biffle 15 15 33 34 5 37 -28 242 270 140 57.85 5 71 0 198 757.223.3 35.5 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 16 23 35 35 9 36 -24 314 338 59 18.79 2 31 0 184 650.922.7 15.5 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 3 13 36 36 1 36 -7 286 293 217 75.87 2 148 15 169 679.614.2 74.0 8.9
24 Chase Elliott 1 40 37 37 1 40 -7 39 46 35 89.74 5 18 3 160 543.735.8 9.0 1.9
26 Robert Richardson 40 30 38 38 6 40 -21 77 98 0 0 5 4 0 135 327.035.1 2.0 0.0
34 Chris Buescher 17 38 39 39 14 39 -20 179 199 19 10.61 1 4 0 91 236.631.1 2.0 0.0
93 Matt DiBenedetto 20 39 40 40 15 40 -7 143 150 2 1.4 0 1 0 91 134.531.9 0.5 0.0
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Average Running Position
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:36 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 3.65
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 3.87
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 4.85
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 7.41
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 10.99
6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 11.16
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 11.47
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 11.71
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 12.68

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 12.77
11 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 13.04
12 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 13.80
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 14.23
14 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 14.46
15 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 15.32
16 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 17.54
17 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 18.30
18 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 20.80
19 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 21.32
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 21.34
21 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 22.17
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 22.73
23 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 23.25
24 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 23.36
25 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 24.71
26 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 25.81
27 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 26.03
28 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 26.46
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 26.50
30 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 26.73
31 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 28.06
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 28.32
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 28.80
34 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 29.16
35 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 29.64
36 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 31.08
37 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 31.67
38 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 31.88
39 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 35.14
40 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 35.80

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:36 PM

1 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 31 15 16
2 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 24 12 12
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 17 10 7
4 31 Ryan Newman CAT 18 11 7
5 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 25 18 7
6 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 9 4 5
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 21 16 5
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 1 4
9 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 12 8 4

10 19 Carl Edwards Arris 8 5 3
11 42 Kyle Larson Target 10 7 3
12 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 27 25 2
13 13 Casey Mears GEICO 34 32 2
14 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 28 27 1
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 2 0
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 3 0
17 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 13 0
18 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 35 0
19 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 36 0
20 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 37 0
21 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 38 0
22 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 39 0
23 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 40 0
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 20 21 -1
25 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 22 23 -1
26 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 23 24 -1
27 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 29 30 -1
28 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 30 31 -1
29 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 32 33 -1
30 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 33 34 -1
31 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 6 -2
32 3 Austin Dillon Dow 6 9 -3
33 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 14 17 -3
34 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 19 22 -3
35 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 26 29 -3
36 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 15 19 -4
37 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 20 -9
38 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 16 28 -12
39 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 14 -13
40 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 7 26 -19

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 139.1
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 117.2
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 114.4
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 103.1
5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 100.4
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 100.0
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 96.5
8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 94.3
9 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 87.3

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 82.5
11 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 81.5
12 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 81.2
13 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 80.1
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 79.7
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 79.6
16 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 78.6
17 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 76.5
18 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 71.5
19 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 68.3
20 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 68.1
21 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 65.2
22 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 63.9
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 59.0
24 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 58.2
25 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 57.4
26 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 57.2
27 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 56.8
28 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 54.3
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 53.3
30 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 50.9
31 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 48.3
32 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 48.2
33 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 45.8
34 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 43.7
35 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 43.2
36 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 39.6
37 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 36.6
38 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 34.5
39 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 33.5
40 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 27.0

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 200 20 198.274
2 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 200 4 198.250
3 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 200 28 198.155
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 200 1 198.147
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 200 17 198.142
6 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 91 40 198.123
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 200 6 198.118
8 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 200 15 198.101
9 42 Kyle Larson Target 200 7 198.031

10 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 200 2 198.010
11 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 200 27 197.964
12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 200 3 197.957
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 200 19 197.947
14 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 200 26 197.927
15 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 200 21 197.920
16 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 200 10 197.919
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 169 36 197.903
18 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 200 12 197.883
19 19 Carl Edwards Arris 200 5 197.814
20 3 Austin Dillon Dow 200 9 197.800
21 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 91 39 197.800
22 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 200 13 197.683
23 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 200 18 197.636
24 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 200 14 197.619
25 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 160 37 197.566
26 31 Ryan Newman CAT 200 11 197.494
27 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 200 8 197.484
28 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 200 16 197.431
29 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 200 24 197.320
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 200 22 197.270
31 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 200 23 197.261
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 200 29 197.235
33 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 199 33 197.122
34 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 200 25 196.881
35 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 184 35 196.531
36 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 200 30 196.506
37 13 Casey Mears GEICO 199 32 196.085
38 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 198 34 196.066
39 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 135 38 195.460
40 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 200 31 195.293

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Arris 200 5 198.265
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 200 1 198.245
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 200 2 198.219
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 200 3 198.219
5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 200 4 198.204
6 3 Austin Dillon Dow 200 9 198.197
7 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 200 14 198.195
8 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 200 19 198.179
9 42 Kyle Larson Target 200 7 198.149

10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 200 17 198.083
11 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 200 18 198.067
12 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 200 16 198.066
13 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 199 33 198.057
14 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 200 8 198.056
15 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 200 13 198.052
16 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 200 10 198.030
17 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 200 15 198.017
18 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 200 26 198.005
19 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 160 37 198.003
20 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 198 34 197.964
21 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 200 29 197.957
22 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 200 30 197.930
23 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 200 6 197.927
24 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 200 20 197.924
25 31 Ryan Newman CAT 200 11 197.917
26 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 200 31 197.865
27 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 200 12 197.861
28 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 200 27 197.861
29 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 200 24 197.849
30 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 184 35 197.836
31 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 200 28 197.829
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 200 21 197.784
33 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 200 23 197.780
34 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 169 36 197.744
35 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 91 39 197.715
36 13 Casey Mears GEICO 199 32 197.697
37 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 200 25 197.694
38 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 91 40 197.633
39 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 200 22 197.533
40 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 135 38 192.654

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:36 PM

1 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 1610.3
2 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 138.3
3 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 106.4
4 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 85.1
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 85.1
6 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 74.5
7 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 63.9
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 63.9
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 53.2

10 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 53.2
11 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 53.2
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 53.2
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 53.2
14 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 53.2
15 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 53.2
16 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 53.2
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 42.6
18 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 42.6
19 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 42.6
20 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 42.6
21 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 42.6
22 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 31.9
23 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 31.9
24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 31.9
25 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 31.9
26 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 21.3
27 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 21.3
28 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 21.3
29 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 21.3
30 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 21.3
31 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 21.3
32 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 10.6
33 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 10.6
34 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 10.6
35 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 10.6
36 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 10.6
37 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 10.6
38 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 10.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:36 PM

1 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 188.914
2 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 188.756
3 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 188.562
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 188.431
5 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 188.402
6 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 188.308
7 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 188.252
8 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 188.244
9 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 188.132

10 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 188.093
11 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 188.080
12 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 188.003
13 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 187.935
14 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 187.898
15 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 187.889
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 187.881
17 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 187.859
18 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 187.830
19 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 187.805
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 187.770
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 187.768
22 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 187.659
23 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 187.621
24 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 187.617
25 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 187.616
26 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 187.559
27 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 187.546
28 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 187.528
29 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 187.499
30 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 187.420
31 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 187.354
32 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 187.352
33 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 187.347
34 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 187.338
35 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 187.225
36 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 187.208
37 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 187.188
38 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 187.054
39 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 186.961
40 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 186.954

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 466
2 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 455
3 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 449
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 449
5 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 422
6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 421
7 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 410
8 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 403
9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 387

10 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 386
11 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 385
12 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 384
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 383
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 379
15 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 377
16 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 368
17 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 354
18 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 331
19 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 314
20 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 304
21 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 289
22 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 286
23 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 283
24 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 281
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 265
26 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 264
27 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 252
28 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 248
29 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 242
30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 241
31 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 216
32 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 179
33 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 178
34 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 171
35 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 169
36 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 158
37 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 151
38 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 143
39 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 77
40 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 39

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 198.196
2 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 198.184
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 198.167
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 198.166
5 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 198.086
6 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 198.085
7 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 198.081
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 198.081
9 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 198.072

10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 198.058
11 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 198.056
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 198.047
13 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 198.038
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 198.022
15 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 197.999
16 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 197.989
17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 197.980
18 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 197.972
19 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 197.972
20 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 197.959
21 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 197.932
22 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 197.926
23 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 197.916
24 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 197.901
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 197.896
26 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 197.828
27 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 197.823
28 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 197.780
29 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 197.707
30 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 197.698
31 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 197.646
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 197.588
33 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 197.588
34 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 197.544
35 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 197.493
36 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 197.492
37 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 197.083
38 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 196.950
39 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 196.693
40 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 194.069

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 19396.5
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 19396.5
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 18693.0
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 17487.0
5 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 16582.5
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 15778.5
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 15376.5
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 14874.0
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 14773.5

10 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 14472.0
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 14371.5
12 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 14271.0
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 13869.0
14 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 12763.5
15 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 12462.0
16 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 8140.5
17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 7437.0
18 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 7135.5
19 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 6130.5
20 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 5628.0
21 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 4623.0
22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 3819.0
23 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 3115.5
24 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 3015.0
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 2512.5
26 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 2412.0
27 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 2311.5
28 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 199.5
29 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 189.0
30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 168.0
31 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 147.0
32 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 115.5
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 52.5
34 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 52.5
35 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 42.0
36 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 42.0
37 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 42.0
38 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 31.5
39 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 21.0
40 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 10.5

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 9547.50
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 4020.00
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 199.50
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 189.00
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 158.88
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 31.88
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 21.00
8 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 10.50
9 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 10.50

10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 10.50
11 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 10.50
12 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 10.50
13 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 10.50
14 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 10.50
15 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 10.50

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 368
2 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 338
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 292
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 292
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 10 280
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 270
7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 19 248
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 233
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 218

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 217
11 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 183
12 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 159
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 149
14 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 140
15 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 137
16 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 136
17 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 123
18 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 2 106
19 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 103
20 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 101
21 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 96
22 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 80
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 78
24 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 59
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 56
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 52
27 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 51
28 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE Radio 15 44
29 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 35
30 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 35
31 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 30
32 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 19
33 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 11
34 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 24 10
35 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 7
36 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 5
37 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Daytona International Speedway

Daytona 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/21/2016 5:04:37 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 2 0.357 0.072 0.036 0.015 0.120
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 0.098 0.071 0.036 0.238 0.111
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75 3 0.073 0.106 0.033 0.113 0.081
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 4 -0.002 -0.116 -0.031 0.374 0.056
5 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 14 0.190 0.108 -0.023 -0.070 0.051
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 7 -0.060 -0.061 0.038 0.274 0.048
7 19 Carl Edwards Arris 5 -0.141 0.098 -0.059 0.278 0.044
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 20 0.092 -0.257 -0.027 0.303 0.028
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Scott Products 21 0.004 -0.077 -0.019 0.145 0.013

10 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12 0.279 -0.040 0.166 -0.362 0.011
11 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's/Cessna 17 -0.186 -0.090 -0.039 0.356 0.010
12 27 Paul Menard Peak Antifreeze / Menards 18 0.029 0.153 -0.096 -0.046 0.010
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 36 -0.158 -0.034 0.010 0.219 0.009
14 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster 10 -0.064 0.169 -0.101 -0.010 -0.002
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 19 -0.009 0.051 0.010 -0.107 -0.014
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6 -0.153 -0.199 0.037 0.210 -0.026
17 14 Brian Vickers Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 26 -0.068 -0.083 0.007 0.019 -0.031
18 93 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 40 -0.122 -0.019 -0.035
19 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13 -0.129 0.017 -0.087 -0.009 -0.052
20 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 28 -0.273 -0.137 -0.095 0.289 -0.054
21 31 Ryan Newman CAT 11 -0.066 -0.029 -0.098 -0.047 -0.060
22 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 27 -0.289 0.056 -0.002 -0.101 -0.084
23 7 Regan Smith Nikko RC / Golden Corral 8 0.076 -0.043 -0.039 -0.335 -0.085
24 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 39 -0.113 -0.255 -0.092
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 9 -0.898 0.119 0.062 0.142 -0.144
26 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 37 -0.269 0.026 -0.114 -0.270 -0.157
27 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 0.294 -0.046 -0.065 -0.943 -0.190
28 38 Landon Cassill Florida Lottery 23 0.000 -0.231 0.081 -1.072 -0.306
29 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore 24 -0.019 -0.214 -0.126 -0.868 -0.307
30 83 Michael Waltrip Maxwell House 30 0.248 0.001 -0.105 -1.385 -0.310
31 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 22 -0.252 0.034 -0.084 -1.270 -0.393
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 29 -0.138 -0.071 -0.209 -1.231 -0.412
33 95 Ty Dillon Cheerios 25 -0.090 -0.013 -0.045 -1.689 -0.459
34 59 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial / K-LOVE 15 0.050 0.025 -0.018 -2.186 -0.532
35 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 33 -0.048 -0.070 0.001 -2.624 -0.685
36 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery 35 -0.081 -0.179 -0.072 -2.452 -0.696
37 16 Greg Biffle KFC Nashville Hot 34 -0.016 -0.026 0.149 -3.757 -0.913
38 32 Bobby Labonte Can - Am 31 -0.165 -0.070 -0.120 -4.728 -1.271
39 13 Casey Mears GEICO 32 -0.024 -0.072 -4.038 -0.961 -1.274
40 26 Robert Richardson Stalk It 38 -1.933 -5.470 -3.715 -2.780

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


